1204
1206

1206

1206

1206

1207
1207
1208
1212
1212

1213
1214

1215

1216

1217
1218
1218

1219
1220
1220

1221
1222
1222

1223
1225
1225
1226
1227
1227
1230
1230
1232
1232

Bramwell, Frank 74 (G8) Julia 72 (G8)
Falkingham, George C 38 (H4) Isabelle 34 (H4)

Bean, Daniel 74 (C1) (fa-in law)
Monohan John E 29 (G8) Erminia 24 (H1)

Cox, Carl 43 (G8) Freida 31 (G8)

Knapp, Lunis 58 (g8) Laura 50 (H1), Melville 18 (H3), Julia,
Harry Laura

Payne, Lena (Dau) (H4) James 24 (H4)

Brougher, Earl M. 37 (G8) Coral 37 (G7) Donald 12 Jack 10
Morton, Charles 64 (G6) Cora B 68 (G8)

Sweargin, Harold 25 (H4) Lillian dau. 24 (H4) Lynne E 1

Ryburn, Horace 78 (H4) Estella 65, Deane 35 (C2) Dorothy 29

(C2)
Boyer, Emma 64 (H1) Grace C 30 (C4)

Schaefer, Archie 51 (C5), Gladys (C5), Charlotte 18 (H4), Helen

16 (H3)

Myrah, Donald 37 (C2) Gertrude 35 (C2) J Barry 9 Stephen 1

Nafziger, Pete(59) ,Mattie, Vivian 22 (H2), Bernice 20 (H2),
Helen 19 (H2)

Carrolton, Fred 54 (H4) Eleanore 48 (H4)

Carrolton, Ralph E 5

Inghram, William (62) (G8), Ada (W ) (G8), Francis (S 57) (G8),

Ada (M 82) (G6)
Alexander, Lura 69 () Portia 45 ()
Killian, Charles 36 (C2) Mary 30 (H4)

Beatty, Stephen (72) Ella (71)
McDaniel, Effie 62 (C2)
Munson, Dora 40 (C4)

Melcher, Roy (56) (8) Cora (H1) & Lois (22) (C4)

Bishop, P Minor 39 (G6) Marie 22 (H4), Sally Jo 3

Bishop, Clinton 62 (G8)

Leitch, Edwin C 66 (H4) Emily sis 68 (H1)

Cox, Lewis L 39 (H4), Mildred 39 (H4), James 12 Thomas 4
Ray, Anna 22 (G8)

Young, Fred 47 (H4) Helen L 42 (H4)

Morrison, Mary 6 3 (G8)

Smith, Maude M 67 (C6) Alice N sis 65 (C)

McKnight William J 26 C4 Alice 25 C4

retired farmer

slsmn washing machine co
unemployed, disabled slsmn
lithographs

Driver, silk finisher - Dry cleaners
(both)

Dry cleaners (both)

Laborer - WPA;

Truck Driver

Linotype operator, newspaper
sales man RE

telegrapher- western union

Farmer; farmer
tchr

architect
special agent ins.

clergyman, tchr, tchr
supervising engineer, high school
grandson

slsmn, wholesale automobile
tchr
ins. adjustor, bkpr

employed but no data

lodger, tchr high school

slsmn; steno

P Minor, Bookie, Club;
father; clerk, club
carpenter cont'r

ins. acct.

maid

sportwriter, newspaper

retired high school, retired steno
advertising educational publishing

52 - $2000
40 - -

52- $880, 52-$ 700
52- $1200, 52-$
630

21-240
52 - 935
52 - $1500
52 - $1000
52-$1000

52 - NG
52- $1200

52- +$5000

52 - $2675

52- $250; 36
-$750, 36- $750
52 - $3600

52-$1800

40 $1625
52-$1650, 52-$950
employed but no
data

52 - $1690

52 -- $2262; 26 --
$390

52 -

52 --$1300

20-$ 700

52 $5000

52 - $260

52- $1929

52 1850

sh,3000
sc, 50

SC

Springfield, IL, 32
St. Louis, MO,
4000

sh, 3000
sC
sh,3450
sh, 4000
sh

sh, 8000
sh, 6500

sh, 10,000
Cedar Rapids, IA,
35

Danvers, IL, 6500
sh

sh 4800

Peoria, IL &
Chicago, IL, 50
sc 6000

sc 30

sh, 4000
sh 6500
sh

sc, 6500

sc

sc 5000

sc 3000

scb5

sc

sh 12000\

sh

sh 8000
Normal, IL 46



1301
1301
1303
1303
1303
1303
1304
1304
1304
1305
1307
1307
1307
1308
1308
1309
1310
1311
1312
1312
1313
1313
1314
1314
1315
1315
1316
1316
1317
1317

1317
1318
1318

1319
1320
1320
1320
1320
1319

Cole, Ilvan J 40 (C4) Louise 37 (H4) John lvan 17, Critton 15,

Janet 12, Clark 9
Holliday, Minnie 38 (--)

Doerger, Leila 39 (G6) Lester 11 Mildred 9

Beckenholdt, Lena 65 (H3)

Lancaster, Josephine 42 (H1), John 17 Patricia 15

---Shea
Townley, Emma 76 (C4)

Blumenshine, Margaret 45 (H4) John F 16
McCullough, William 65 (C4) Madeleine 62 (C1)

Sitherwood, Francis 80 (C3)
McMurray, Frances 76 (H4)
Wright, Frances 24 (C4) g-dau

Johnson, Alice 62 (H4) companion

Read, G Burt 72 (H2) Dora 70 (H4) Virginia 14

Read, Roland S. 43 (C1) Emma E 43 (H4

Bothe, Walter 40 (H3) Helen 40 (C2)

Lueschen, John C 43 (C1) Grace H 45 (H4) John B 11

Late, Robert 33 (C4) Catherine C 34 (H4)

Coolidge, Clifford N 34 (C3) Jane M 35 (C4) Robert 6 Linda 1

Haynes, Margaret 22 (H4)
Williams, Charles U 74 (C8)
Phares, Hazel 33 (H4)

Klemm, Carl 60(C) Frances 50 (C) Jeanne 20 (C2) Patricia 15

Corhoin, Bessie 55 (G6)
Johnson, Isabelle 51 (H4)

Brown, Allan D 30 (H4) Lorraine 26 (H2) dau.

Ives, Ernest 51 (C6)

Masse, Edward ? (?) Elizabeth 40 (C6) Timothy 11
Beal, Dwight 50 (H4) Margaret M 49 (H4)

Kruse, Mary 28 (G8)

Fisher, Mabel 58 (C1) Harriet 36 (C2) Elouise 26 (C4) Adelle 25

(C4)

Cole, Gordon 64 (C1) Emily 59 (C4)

Knapp, Theresa 34 (G8)

Vance, Donald 43, (C3) Lois 44 (C4) Philip R 17 (H2) Roger M

11 Donald F 5

Merwin Louis 70 (H4) Louise 52 (C2)
Merwin Davis 40 C4 (Div) Josephine 13, Davis 11

Nafziger, Mary 27 (H4)
Pumphrey Blanche 49 C3
Bruner, Augusta 73 --

atty

hkpr

lodger; domestic
housewife

Maid, hospital; newspaper carrier

School tchr

widowed

widowed

stdt

hkpr

Owner, elevator mfg.
VP elevator mfg.
slsmn, candy, grocery
commission agent Oil. Co.
broker slsmn, RE

atty

maid

farm owner

registered nurse
owner retail dept store
house keeper

dau. machinist, heating
retired diplomat

atty

maid

Harriet, sec'y, light co., Elouise,
tchr; Adelle, steno, light co.
farmer

maid

State agent, fire ins.
executive, journalist
editor newspaper
maid

nurse

30-240

51-$364, 52 - $190
36-$1125

52-$250
52 - -

52 -
52-$5000
52 _ $3500
44-$44300
52 - -

52 - $350
52-$5000+
46-$1300
52-§ - -
52 - $ 340

52-$1100

52- $200
52- $1440; 36
-$1200; 52 --$900

52 - $360

52 -- $3600
52
52 $5000
52 -$450
52 $780

sh 6000
Farmer City
sc 25
sh 10,000
sc 25
sc
sh 40
Chatsworth, IL 45
52.5
sh 7000
sh 9000
sh
sc
sh 10,000
sh
sc 9000
Rock Island, IL 65
sc 15,000
35

sh 10,000
sc
sh 16000
Great Falls, MT
sh 9000
sh
sh 10,000
10000
sh 8500
sc

Normal, IL 37.50
sh10,000
sh

Leroy IL 9250
sh 25,000

SC

sh

SC



1321
1323
1323
1325
1325
1401

1402
1402

1403
1404
1404
1404
1405
1406
1406
1406
1407
1501
1503
1503
1504
1504
1505
1505
1506
1506
1506

1508

1508
1509
1509
1601
1601
1602
1602

1604
1604
1603

Gregg, Russell 42 (C4) Jewel 38 (H4)
Franklin, Bertram 64 (C4) Elizabeth 58 (C2)

Hesse, Doretta 58 (--)
Rodgers, Aphelia 87 (H4)
Trew, Dot 66 (H2)

Parrish James 35 (--) Ada 33 (--)

Whitmore, ? 68 (C7) Lucy 67 (C2) Robert 43 (C8)

Read Libbie 54 (H3)

Rogers, Harry 50 (C4) Jane 48 (C2) Bradford 28 (C8)Myra Jane

18 (C2)
Wilson, Allie W 78 (C4)

Wagoner, Carolyn 50 (C3) Janet 22 (C3)

Harrap? Emma 68 (G6)

Livingston, Herman 66 (H) (Germany) Dorothy E 57 (H)

Mecherle 62 (C3) Mary 59 (C3)
Louise Smith 29 (G8)
Moore, Marie 42 (G8)

Noll? Kenneth 35 (C1) Mildred 31 (C2) Kenneth 9
Young, Miles 79 (C4) Susie F 69 (H4)
Bunnell, Harry 70 (H3) Mary W 51 (H3)

Debus, Elfrida 28 (H3)

Alexander, Walter 65 (C2) Esther 68 (H4)

Reeder, Lillian 22 (H4)

Baldwin, Raymond 62 (H) Ethel 61 (H)

Leyh, Anna 58 (H) (Germany)

Aldrich, Frank 66 (C4) Gertrude 65 (H4)

Harwood, Harry 34 (C4) (son)
Stephens, Elsie 39 (G8)

Dolan, Alonzo 77 (C) Barbara H 27 Alonzo C1 Charlotte 2

Hawley Charles 45 H4 Clara 47 G8 (Neg)
Fahrenkoff, H 51 (C4) Gwendolyn 24 (H4) wife, Mary 7 Ruth 4

Ausburger, Glenn 20 (C2)

Crane P Howard 23 (C4) James (Bro) 17 H3)

Brickey, William 48 (C2)

Empson, Robert 60 (H4) Louise 56 (H4)
McElheny, Clair 47 (H4) Tress 45 (H2)
Stevens?Jesse B 50 (H3) Esther 48 (H2) Susan 25 (C4) Henry

16

Ritchie, Robert S 54 (C4) Genevieve 34 (H2)

slsmn, drug co.
retired
maid

companion

automobile slsmn

Manuf. sheet metal & Foundry
(Both)

hkpr

Merchant retail shoes, stdts.

Janet stdt

hkpr

retired retail merchant
Owner, ins. company
nurse

maid

Executive, ins.

atty

Merchant, shoe store
Maid

hkpr

retired grain dealer

hkpr

retired banker

mgr ice co

maid

owner, printing and stationery;
(son) slsmn graphic arts

chauffeur, house maid

mgr, grain corporationq

bro in law, stdt

technician, dairy

lodger, slsmn, farm seed?
retired merchant, shoe store
bank teller

ins. slsmn
Owner, dry cleaner

Meeker, Orin 46 (C4) Ada 45 (C2) Robert 22 (C3) Helen 17 (H3) bank auditor

52- 3300

52--$416

52-- $260, --
52 --$3000+
52_$5000, 52-
$3400

52 - $520

7 Y —

52 - $350

52- $2000
52- $520

52 - $5000+
52 - $2000+
52 - --

52- $350

52- $550

52 - $520

52- $2500
52 - $364

--; 52 $3120

52 $500, 52 $500
52 $4800

21-$540
52 - $1800

52-$5000

52 - -
52 - -
52 -$5000

sc 60
sh10,000
sh

sh 16,000
sc

sc 20,000

sh
sc 20,000

sh 20,000
sc 75
sc
sc
sc 10,000
15000

sh 10,000
sh 7500
sc 7500
sc

sh 10,000
sc

sh 6000
sc

sh 30,000
sh
chenoa, IL

sC
Indiana & chicago
IL

sh 6000
Pulaski, IL
sh 8000
sc

sc 85

sc 60

sc 36,000
sh 60
sh 10,000



1607
1607
1608

1609
1700
1701
1703
1706
1707
1707
1707

Frey, Clarence 70 (C1) Geneva 66 (G8)

Frey, Delmar C 33 (C8) Freida G 34 (C3)

Beich, Otto 47 (C2) Harriett 46 (C4) Billie 18 (C47?)

Hubbard, Robert Lee 37 (C4) Nanna 29 (C2) Robert 10 Susan 2
Jane Ann 1

Van Pelt, Charles 75 (H4) Cora 68 (H4)

Watson, William F 55 (C4) Stella 42 (H4) Mary 14

Sloan, ? A 52 (C5) LaRue 35 (C2) Hadley 14 Hazel Sue 12
Ewing, Spencer 69 (H4) Lena 67 (C4)

Barker, Zulena 60 (C1) Ernestine 34 (C4)

Conway, Carrie 69 (H4) cousin

Stephens, Myrtle 46 (H1)

Owner, car dealership
Propreitor, camera supplies
Owner candy factory

slsmn, tire and rubber co.
retired RE

Dentist

Doctor

retired atty

maid

52 - §on -
52 - §o -
52 - $-mn -

52 -- $3000

7 —
7y —_

52 - $370

sh
sc 12,000
sh 25,000

Decatur, IL 50
sh 35,000

sh 10,000

sh 20,000

sh 100,000
sh 25,000

sh

sh



